
Greensburg Junior High Cross Country Invitational
Greensburg, IN
Aug. 23, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Columbus Northside 45 1 2 12 14 16 25 33 11:43.6 1:18.0
2 St. Peters Lutheran 106 3 18 20 28 37 39 55 12:28.9 1:53.6
3 Jennings County 131 7 8 10 46 60 73 86 12:30.8 2:19.4
4 Greensburg 137 4 21 30 40 42 51 108 12:41.3 1:55.4
5 New Palestine 186 11 29 32 50 64 76 110 13:06.5 2:09.0
6 Hauser 188 22 24 34 45 63 66 102 13:10.5 1:26.4
7* East Central 232 15 36 54 58 69 71 75 13:26.4 2:00.1
8* Brown County 232 9 19 49 74 81 92 122 13:24.2 2:54.7
9 Connersville 234 23 26 43 70 72 91 120 13:26.6 1:44.6
10 South Ripley 290 6 56 62 82 84 104 13:47.1 3:12.4
11 Shelbyville 311 17 44 78 83 89 93 119 14:02.6 2:42.6
12 St. Mary’s 322 5 41 77 99 100 112 117 14:03.9 4:05.5
13 Central (Columbus) 343 31 65 79 80 88 96 109 14:14.2 2:06.6
14 Waldron 369 35 47 59 103 125 126 15:08.5 6:12.7
15 Batesville 371 27 61 85 87 111 113 121 14:32.3 3:26.4
16 Triton Central 385 38 57 94 95 101 107 115 14:38.5 2:23.3
17 South Dearborn 421 52 67 90 98 114 123 15:00.4 2:47.6
18 South Decatur 428 48 53 105 106 116 118 124 15:13.1 3:24.0
19 Benjamin Rush 433 13 68 97 127 128 129 16:35.5 8:32.7

Incomplete Teams: Greendale, Jac-Cen-Del, Madison, North Decatur, Southwestern (Shelby), Switzerland County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Columbus Northside
1 Drew Hoeflinger, 8 10:59.4
2 Liam Rutledge, 8 11:14.3
12 Liam Glyn Jones, 8 11:58.0
14 Justin Reckers, 8 12:08.7
16 Noah Weidman, 8 12:17.3
25 Stillman Whittington, 8 12:37.9
33 Joesph Day, 7 13:01.5

Total Time = 58:37.7     Total Places = 45

2. St. Peters Lutheran
3 Levi Carothers, 8 11:18.0
18 Norman Dickson, 7 12:30.4
20 Landon Bush, 6 12:33.6
28 Cole DeVreese, 6 12:51.0
37 Josh Vanvalkenburg, 8 13:11.5
39 Micah Wettschurack, 8 13:12.4
55 Caleb Niewedde, 7 13:46.5

Total Time = 1:02:24.5     Total Places = 106

PLACE FINISHER TIME

3. Jennings County
7 Aaron Lewis, 8 11:39.2
8 Nathan Fewell, 8 11:41.3
10 Cash Summers, 7 11:45.5
46 Eric Valdovinos, 8 13:29.0
60 Ryley Sullivan, 8 13:58.6
73 Logan Caldwell, 8 14:23.7
86 Eli Lucas, 8 14:58.2

Total Time = 1:02:33.6     Total Places = 131

4. Greensburg
4 Quinton Walker, 8 11:23.5
21 Jackson Tekulve, 6 12:35.4
30 Ethan Clifford, 8 12:55.1
40 Mason McNulty, 8 13:13.3
42 Henry Corya, 7 13:18.9
51 Brody Sanders, 8 13:39.0
108 Jack Bennett, 7 15:57.3

Total Time = 1:03:26.2     Total Places = 137



5. New Palestine
11 Cody Lowe, 8 11:57.4
29 Ryan Cain, 8 12:51.3
32 Carson Cooper, 7 12:59.6
50 Hayden Flanagan, 8 13:37.7
64 Braedon Neese, 7 14:06.4
76 Zachary Pearson, 7 14:30.7
110 Cayden Derbyshire, 7 16:01.4

Total Time = 1:05:32.4     Total Places = 186

6. Hauser
22 Braydon McFarland, 8 12:35.5
24 Koleson Gernentz, 8 12:37.9
34 Grady Niccum, 8 13:08.6
45 Phillipe Eugene, 7 13:28.3
63 Corbin Holzer, 8 14:01.9
66 Liam Estes, 8 14:09.4
102 Landon Pendleton, 7 15:36.9

Total Time = 1:05:52.2     Total Places = 188

7*. East Central
15 Jackson Engel, 7 12:13.9
36 Cole Jankovsky, 7 13:10.5
54 Abe Hiltz, 8 13:43.3
58 David Eppert, 7 13:50.2
69 Cooper Barrett, 6 14:14.0
71 Spencer Lyon, 8 14:15.7
75 Owen Mersmann, 8 14:29.0

Total Time = 1:07:11.9     Total Places = 232

8*. Brown County
9 Nathan Cumberledge, 711:45.4
19 Eddie Webb, 6 12:32.1
49 Preston McNealy, 7 13:36.2
74 Xavier Himebaugh, 8 14:27.2
81 Robertson Leyton, 5 14:40.0
92 Finn Silbaugh, 7 15:14.7
122 George Webb, 5 18:38.6

Total Time = 1:07:00.9     Total Places = 232

9. Connersville
23 Jacob Laughlin, 8 12:37.0
26 Hunter Bales, 8 12:39.2
43 Levi Marszalek, 8 13:21.2
70 Matthew Biehl, 7 14:14.0
72 Michael Wren, 7 14:21.5
91 Eric Evans, 7 15:14.5
120 Gavin Jones, 8 17:56.6

Total Time = 1:07:12.9     Total Places = 234

10. South Ripley
6 Drew Volz, 8 11:35.4
56 Trigg Hostetler, 6 13:48.5
62 Landon Werner, 7 14:00.1
82 Blake Gunter, 7 14:43.6
84 Christian Kohler, 8 14:47.8
104 Blake Swinney, 8 15:48.8

Total Time = 1:08:55.4     Total Places = 290

11. Shelbyville
17 Shia Veach, 8 12:22.2
44 Blake Bryant, 7 13:27.3
78 Levi Harding, 7 14:32.4
83 Isaac Prather, 8 14:46.2
89 Everett Stegemiller, 8 15:04.7
93 Kendryk Pike, 8 15:16.8
119 James Melvin, 6 17:30.3

Total Time = 1:10:12.8     Total Places = 311

12. St. Mary’s
5 Braylon Brancamp, 8 11:29.0
41 Conner Bedel, 7 13:14.9
77 Fletcher Hash, 5 14:31.1
99 Carson Kendall, 6 15:29.9
100 Landen Fuel, 5 15:34.5
112 Charles Cornett, 5 16:17.9
117 Nolan Wells, 4 17:07.0

Total Time = 1:10:19.4     Total Places = 322

13. Central (Columbus)
31 Ethan Lovell, 7 12:55.2
65 Zander Weatherford, 8 14:07.3
79 Graham Pumphrey, 8 14:33.3
80 Jonathan Hatton, 8 14:33.3
88 Dagan Kleffman, 8 15:01.8
96 Zaid Warsi, 7 15:19.2
109 Luke Warren, 7 15:58.2

Total Time = 1:11:10.9     Total Places = 343

14. Waldron
35 Spencer Armstrong, 7 13:09.5
47 Caige Sheaffer, 6 13:32.9
59 Jacob Kuhn, 7 13:52.5
103 Collin Cole, 6 15:45.4
125 Deisel Carroll, 5 19:22.1
126 Lucas Price, 6 19:57.3

Total Time = 1:15:42.4     Total Places = 369

15. Batesville
27 Levi Essick, 7 12:40.8
61 Abe Trossman, 7 14:00.0
85 Robby Bruns, 6 14:54.8
87 Ryan Benz, 7 14:58.4
111 Manan Patel, 8 16:07.1
113 Tripp Hertel, 7 16:24.0
121 Grayson Parcell, 6 18:16.8

Total Time = 1:12:41.1     Total Places = 371

16. Triton Central
38 Drayton Kermode, 8 13:11.6
57 Anthony Toon, 8 13:49.0
94 Gavin Bailey, 5 15:18.2
95 Hudson Watson, 5 15:18.9
101 Reid Oertel, 6 15:34.8
107 Griffin Walker, 6 15:57.1
115 Harry Watson, 7 16:45.6

Total Time = 1:13:12.5     Total Places = 385



17. South Dearborn
52 Landon Tighe, 7 13:41.4
67 Tegan Burk, 8 14:09.4
90 Kelly Grayson, 8 15:13.5
98 Charlie Deaton, 5 15:28.8
114 James South, 7 16:28.9
123 Corbin Perry, 5 18:52.0

Total Time = 1:15:02.0     Total Places = 421

18. South Decatur
48 Nick Hunter, 8 13:34.0
53 Keaton Troutman, 8 13:41.8
105 Darion Grissom, 7 15:54.9
106 Josh Chastain, 8 15:56.9
116 Michael Nobbe, 8 16:57.9
118 Will Martin, 8 17:08.7
124 Aiden Hunter, 6 18:53.6

Total Time = 1:16:05.5     Total Places = 428

19. Benjamin Rush
13 Grant Cameron, 8 12:05.3
68 Brady Martz, 7 14:12.1
97 Hudson Schutz, 7 15:27.2
127 Hunter Evans, 8 20:34.5
128 Antonio Viera, 8 20:38.0
129 Joseph Richards, 7 21:54.4

Total Time = 1:22:57.1     Total Places = 433

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Drew Hoeflinger, 8 10:59.4 Columbus Northside
2 2 Liam Rutledge, 8 11:14.3 Columbus Northside
3 3 Levi Carothers, 8 11:18.0 St. Peters Lutheran
4 4 Quinton Walker, 8 11:23.5 Greensburg
5 5 Braylon Brancamp, 8 11:29.0 St. Mary’s
6 6 Drew Volz, 8 11:35.4 South Ripley
7 7 Aaron Lewis, 8 11:39.2 Jennings County
8 8 Nathan Fewell, 8 11:41.3 Jennings County
9 9 Nathan Cumberledge, 711:45.4 Brown County
10 10 Cash Summers, 7 11:45.5 Jennings County
11 11 Cody Lowe, 8 11:57.4 New Palestine
12 12 Liam Glyn Jones, 8 11:58.0 Columbus Northside
13 13 Grant Cameron, 8 12:05.3 Benjamin Rush
14 14 Justin Reckers, 8 12:08.7 Columbus Northside
15 15 Jackson Engel, 7 12:13.9 East Central
16 16 Noah Weidman, 8 12:17.3 Columbus Northside
17 17 Shia Veach, 8 12:22.2 Shelbyville
18 18 Norman Dickson, 7 12:30.4 St. Peters Lutheran
19 19 Eddie Webb, 6 12:32.1 Brown County
20 20 Landon Bush, 6 12:33.6 St. Peters Lutheran
21 21 Jackson Tekulve, 6 12:35.4 Greensburg
22 22 Braydon McFarland, 8 12:35.5 Hauser
23 23 Jacob Laughlin, 8 12:37.0 Connersville
24 24 Koleson Gernentz, 8 12:37.9 Hauser
25 25 Stillman Whittington, 8 12:37.9 Columbus Northside
26 26 Hunter Bales, 8 12:39.2 Connersville
27 27 Levi Essick, 7 12:40.8 Batesville
28 Auston Young, 8 12:42.1 Greendale
29 28 Cole DeVreese, 6 12:51.0 St. Peters Lutheran
30 29 Ryan Cain, 8 12:51.3 New Palestine
31 30 Ethan Clifford, 8 12:55.1 Greensburg



32 31 Ethan Lovell, 7 12:55.2 Central (Columbus)
33 32 Carson Cooper, 7 12:59.6 New Palestine
34 33 Joesph Day, 7 13:01.5 Columbus Northside
35 34 Grady Niccum, 8 13:08.6 Hauser
36 35 Spencer Armstrong, 7 13:09.5 Waldron
37 36 Cole Jankovsky, 7 13:10.5 East Central
38 37 Josh Vanvalkenburg, 8 13:11.5 St. Peters Lutheran
39 38 Drayton Kermode, 8 13:11.6 Triton Central
40 39 Micah Wettschurack, 8 13:12.4 St. Peters Lutheran
41 40 Mason McNulty, 8 13:13.3 Greensburg
42 41 Conner Bedel, 7 13:14.9 St. Mary’s
43 42 Henry Corya, 7 13:18.9 Greensburg
44 43 Levi Marszalek, 8 13:21.2 Connersville
45 44 Blake Bryant, 7 13:27.3 Shelbyville
46 45 Phillipe Eugene, 7 13:28.3 Hauser
47 46 Eric Valdovinos, 8 13:29.0 Jennings County
48 Luke Horvath, 5 13:31.6 Madison
49 47 Caige Sheaffer, 6 13:32.9 Waldron
50 48 Nick Hunter, 8 13:34.0 South Decatur
51 49 Preston McNealy, 7 13:36.2 Brown County
52 50 Hayden Flanagan, 8 13:37.7 New Palestine
53 51 Brody Sanders, 8 13:39.0 Greensburg
54 52 Landon Tighe, 7 13:41.4 South Dearborn
55 53 Keaton Troutman, 8 13:41.8 South Decatur
56 54 Abe Hiltz, 8 13:43.3 East Central
57 55 Caleb Niewedde, 7 13:46.5 St. Peters Lutheran
58 56 Trigg Hostetler, 6 13:48.5 South Ripley
59 57 Anthony Toon, 8 13:49.0 Triton Central
60 58 David Eppert, 7 13:50.2 East Central
61 59 Jacob Kuhn, 7 13:52.5 Waldron
62 60 Ryley Sullivan, 8 13:58.6 Jennings County
63 Gatlin Dean, 4 13:59.8 Switzerland County
64 61 Abe Trossman, 7 14:00.0 Batesville
65 62 Landon Werner, 7 14:00.1 South Ripley
66 63 Corbin Holzer, 8 14:01.9 Hauser
67 64 Braedon Neese, 7 14:06.4 New Palestine
68 65 Zander Weatherford, 8 14:07.3 Central (Columbus)
69 66 Liam Estes, 8 14:09.4 Hauser
70 67 Tegan Burk, 8 14:09.4 South Dearborn
71 68 Brady Martz, 7 14:12.1 Benjamin Rush
72 69 Cooper Barrett, 6 14:14.0 East Central
73 70 Matthew Biehl, 7 14:14.0 Connersville
74 71 Spencer Lyon, 8 14:15.7 East Central
75 72 Michael Wren, 7 14:21.5 Connersville
76 73 Logan Caldwell, 8 14:23.7 Jennings County
77 74 Xavier Himebaugh, 8 14:27.2 Brown County
78 75 Owen Mersmann, 8 14:29.0 East Central
79 76 Zachary Pearson, 7 14:30.7 New Palestine
80 77 Fletcher Hash, 5 14:31.1 St. Mary’s
81 78 Levi Harding, 7 14:32.4 Shelbyville
82 Harper Gunn, 8 14:33.0 North Decatur
83 79 Graham Pumphrey, 8 14:33.3 Central (Columbus)
84 80 Jonathan Hatton, 8 14:33.3 Central (Columbus)
85 81 Robertson Leyton, 5 14:40.0 Brown County
86 82 Blake Gunter, 7 14:43.6 South Ripley
87 Harlan Heitz, 5 14:45.3 Madison
88 83 Isaac Prather, 8 14:46.2 Shelbyville
89 84 Christian Kohler, 8 14:47.8 South Ripley
90 Jacob Agner, 7 14:54.6 Greendale
91 85 Robby Bruns, 6 14:54.8 Batesville
92 86 Eli Lucas, 8 14:58.2 Jennings County
93 87 Ryan Benz, 7 14:58.4 Batesville
94 Ben Copeland, 7 14:59.6 Madison



95 88 Dagan Kleffman, 8 15:01.8 Central (Columbus)
96 Brayden Beasley, 8 15:04.1 Southwestern (Shelby)
97 89 Everett Stegemiller, 8 15:04.7 Shelbyville
98 90 Kelly Grayson, 8 15:13.5 South Dearborn
99 91 Eric Evans, 7 15:14.5 Connersville
100 92 Finn Silbaugh, 7 15:14.7 Brown County
101 Sam Wilson, 7 15:15.8 Southwestern (Shelby)
102 93 Kendryk Pike, 8 15:16.8 Shelbyville
103 94 Gavin Bailey, 5 15:18.2 Triton Central
104 95 Hudson Watson, 5 15:18.9 Triton Central
105 96 Zaid Warsi, 7 15:19.2 Central (Columbus)
106 97 Hudson Schutz, 7 15:27.2 Benjamin Rush
107 98 Charlie Deaton, 5 15:28.8 South Dearborn
108 99 Carson Kendall, 6 15:29.9 St. Mary’s
109 100 Landen Fuel, 5 15:34.5 St. Mary’s
110 101 Reid Oertel, 6 15:34.8 Triton Central
111 Colton Day, 7 15:36.5 Switzerland County
112 102 Landon Pendleton, 7 15:36.9 Hauser
113 103 Collin Cole, 6 15:45.4 Waldron
114 104 Blake Swinney, 8 15:48.8 South Ripley
115 Hunter Nobbe, 6 15:53.5 North Decatur
116 105 Darion Grissom, 7 15:54.9 South Decatur
117 106 Josh Chastain, 8 15:56.9 South Decatur
118 107 Griffin Walker, 6 15:57.1 Triton Central
119 108 Jack Bennett, 7 15:57.3 Greensburg
120 109 Luke Warren, 7 15:58.2 Central (Columbus)
121 110 Cayden Derbyshire, 7 16:01.4 New Palestine
122 111 Manan Patel, 8 16:07.1 Batesville
123 112 Charles Cornett, 5 16:17.9 St. Mary’s
124 113 Tripp Hertel, 7 16:24.0 Batesville
125 114 James South, 7 16:28.9 South Dearborn
126 Maksim Harrison, 7 16:31.5 Jac-Cen-Del
127 115 Harry Watson, 7 16:45.6 Triton Central
128 116 Michael Nobbe, 8 16:57.9 South Decatur
129 Jayden Lawrence, 7 17:06.3 North Decatur
130 117 Nolan Wells, 4 17:07.0 St. Mary’s
131 118 Will Martin, 8 17:08.7 South Decatur
132 119 James Melvin, 6 17:30.3 Shelbyville
133 120 Gavin Jones, 8 17:56.6 Connersville
134 121 Grayson Parcell, 6 18:16.8 Batesville
135 Leeland Kellens, 6 18:26.3 Greendale
136 Max Wilson, 7 18:31.9 Southwestern (Shelby)
137 122 George Webb, 5 18:38.6 Brown County
138 Kamden Riley, 3 18:43.6 Switzerland County
139 123 Corbin Perry, 5 18:52.0 South Dearborn
140 124 Aiden Hunter, 6 18:53.6 South Decatur
141 Caiden Ryan, 7 18:57.0 North Decatur
142 125 Deisel Carroll, 5 19:22.1 Waldron
143 126 Lucas Price, 6 19:57.3 Waldron
144 127 Hunter Evans, 8 20:34.5 Benjamin Rush
145 128 Antonio Viera, 8 20:38.0 Benjamin Rush
146 Clayton Bear, 5 20:49.3 Switzerland County
147 129 Joseph Richards, 7 21:54.4 Benjamin Rush


